

Town of Duxbury Police Department www.DuxburyPolice.org

NEWS RELEASE

NOTICE: The Duxbury Police Department strives to be accurate with information contained in press releases. When members of the news media are aware of an error or an omission contained herein you are asked to call our designated media contact person listed above to report the discrepancy. If a correction is required, we will attempt to expedite the issuance of a revised news release.

School Investigation Conclusion

Duxbury - October 13, 2021

The Duxbury Police Department has concluded its investigation into allegations of a sexual assault(s) having been committed by Alden Elementary School staff members. Duxbury Police Detectives and Sexual Assault Investigators, Massachusetts Department of Children and Families Investigators, Forensic Interviewers from the Plymouth County District Attorney's Child Advocacy Center, Medical Professionals, and several other external investigators were involved in evaluating allegations made by a Duxbury family that their child had been sexually assaulted. After an extensive investigation involving multiple agencies none of the investigators found any evidence to support the claims made by the family and the matter is now considered closed.

Chief Stephen R. McDonald



